
Name Job Title Department Business Address Funded by
Donation Amount

Abbott, Lois A Treasurer Part Time 0003 Treasurer 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $19,892.08

Adamson, Katherine L Auditor 0002 Auditor 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $60,217.00

Angeletti, Jennifer E Superior Court -
Administrator

0201 Superior
Court

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $40,211.04

Arndt, Rachel A Prosecutor - Deputy
Prosecutor

0150 Pretrial/
Pros. Atty

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $5,200.00

Atkinson, Jesse W Sheriff - Merit Board
Officers

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $600.00

Baber, Ricky L Veterans drivers 0068
Commissioner

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $10,306.25

Baker, Gene R CCorrections 0235 County
Probation

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $3,576.00

Baker, Jerry L Highway - extra help 0530 Highway
Admin

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $544.32

Baldwin, Barry S County Council 0068
Commissioner

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $16,550.00

Baldwin, Chanse P Surveyor - 1st Deputy 0006 Surveyor 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $40,847.04

Barkman, Amy L Probation Officer 0235 County
Probation

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $67,838.00

Barkman, Stacy L Probation Officer 0235 County
Probation

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $78,128.00

Batten, Kristina L Office Manager 0011 County
Extension Ofc

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $41,033.17

Belcher, Debra M Clerk Deputy 0001 Clerk 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $38,956.32

Bennett, Robert L Highway Laborers 0530 Highway
Admin

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $48,441.09

Berggren, Stephen M EMA - Deputy
Director

0361 Emergency
Management

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $5,518.18

Bixler, Kristine L Probation Officer 0235 County
Probation

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $78,128.00

Bock, Debra A Recorder 0004 Recorder 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $49,779.00

Bolinger, Aaron M EMA - Deputy
Director

0361 Emergency
Management

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $3,651.49

Bond, Roger D Highway - extra help 0530 Highway
Admin

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $11,436.39

Braley, Tyler N Communications -
extra help

0303
Communications

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $41,759.83

Bumford, Jessica L Communications -
Dispatcher

0303
Communications

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $52,692.87

Calvert, Chad M Maintenance
Technician

0068
Commissioner

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $52,873.60

Calvert, Laura K Clerk Deputy 0001 Clerk 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $40,956.32

Cannon, Michael L Sheriff - PT Corr.
Officer

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $10,782.01

Carr, Sherry S Superior Court - Baliff 0201 Superior
Court

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $27,522.95

Carrico, Madisyn E Sheriff - PT Corr.
Officer

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $521.44

Clark, Lucinda K Treasurer Part Time 0003 Treasurer 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $9,318.04

Clingler, Carter L Sheriff - Correction
Officers

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $52,363.41

Clingler, Kameron P Sheriff - PT Corr.
Officer

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $810.00

Cloud, Neal A Sheriff - Correction
Officers

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $55,049.51

Collins, Catherine L Sheriff- Jail
Commander

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $61,566.42

Craig, Kayden C Sheriff - Correction
Officers

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $52,480.41

Deming, Paul D Sheriff - Merit Board
Officers

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $1,200.00

Dittman, Ronnie A County Council 0068
Commissioner

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $16,550.00

Duff, Ashley M First Deputy 0001 Clerk 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $37,096.18

Duff, Jennifer L Communications -
Asst Director

0303
Communications

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $68,189.98

Dulin, James E Sheriff - Sr. Deputy 0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $80,164.41

Dyson, Wyatt M Health-Envir. Dir./
Admin.

0197 Personal
Services

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $53,519.39

Eakright, Breanna L Sheriff - Correction
Officers

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $50,945.89

Ehlinger, Marty L Sheriff - Asst. Jail
Commander

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $54,266.72

Elmore, Kailey M County Assessor - PT 0008 County
Assessor

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $26,914.14

Enders, Eleyna M Sheriff - Correction
Officers

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $53,080.72

Eriks, Andre J Highway Laborers 0530 Highway
Admin

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $52,319.87

Fear, Kerry W Maintenance Director 0068
Commissioner

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $62,713.00

Fish, Pamela J Election Board 0062 Election
Board

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $1,000.00

Fishburn, Steven L County Council 0068
Commissioner

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $16,550.00

Fisher, Thomas C Sheriff - PT Corr.
Officer

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $30,212.86

Flint, John W Highway
Superintendent Assist.

0530 Highway
Admin

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $65,431.93

Foster, Alison S Health Nurse 0197 Personal
Services

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $28,749.25

Foust, Jeffrey J Sheriff - Merit Board
Officers

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $1,200.00

Fouts, Ricci L Veterans drivers 0068
Commissioner

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $27,574.89

Gaillard, Sheryl A Communications -
Dispatcher

0303
Communications

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $46,697.18

Gaines, Anthony L Area Plan Bldg
Inspector

0036 Area Plan
Comm

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $21,707.60

Gaines, Mackenzie I Communications -
Dispatcher

0303
Communications

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $56,236.82

Gard, Kimberly A Area Plan Office
Admin.

0036 Area Plan
Comm

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $41,745.60

Garrett, Kyle J Sheriff - Correction
Officers

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $54,179.18

Garvison, Charlotte J Sheriff - Civil
Processor

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $41,650.40

Garvison, Douglas A Highway Head
Mechanic

0530 Highway
Admin

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $59,747.52

Gast, Courtney S Probation Secretary 0235 County
Probation

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $34,465.06

Geier, John W Highway
Superintendent

0530 Highway
Admin

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $71,433.48

Geier, Patricia J County Council 0068
Commissioner

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $16,550.00

Good, Jeri D County Deputy
Coroner

0068
Commissioner

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $4,230.82

Good, Jon D County Coroner 0068
Commissioner

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $23,593.00

Goodman, Kourtney C IV-D Administrator 0150 Pretrial/
Pros. Atty

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $48,110.88

Gordon, Nancy J IV-D Admin. Assistant 0150 Pretrial/
Pros. Atty

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $42,045.60

Griggs, Alex M Sheriff - PT Corr.
Officer

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $18,855.52

Grossnickle, Dennis E Election Board 0001 Clerk 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $1,000.00

Gundrum, Randy J County Council 0068
Commissioner

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $16,550.00

Hake, Libby A Communications -
Dispatcher

0303
Communications

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $15,161.90

Halterman, Derek M Sheriff - Detective 0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $69,058.67

Haney, Ryan J Sheriff - Sr. Deputy 0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $71,355.27

Hart, William D Highway Laborers 0530 Highway
Admin

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $51,598.28

Haughs, Christina R Auditor Payroll
Human Resource

0002 Auditor 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $58,883.00

Heishman, Travis W Sheriff 0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $110,257.00

Helblig, Betty J Veterans drivers 0068
Commissioner

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $2,800.75

Name Job Title Department Business Address Funded by
Donation Amount

Henninger, Carmen M Recorder - extra help 0004 Recorder 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $24,490.28

Hensley, Joel M Sheriff - Correction
Officers

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $54,349.57

Hensley, Kasey A County Assessor 0008 County
Assessor

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $52,044.00

Holland, Andrew N Probation - Chief
Probation Of

0235 County
Probation

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $105,769.00

Holloway, Lacey J Surveyor - 2nd
Deputy

0006 Surveyor 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $38,689.95

Hovermale, Sara E Probation Court Svcs
Officer

0235 County
Probation

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $40,229.00

Hudkins, William T Probation Officer 0235 County
Probation

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $84,752.00

Hunter, Kayla M Health Immunization
Clerk

0197 Personal
Services

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $39,428.78

Hyde, Samantha V Clerical 0036 Area Plan
Comm

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $38,956.32

Ignaffo, Austin L Communications -
Dispatcher

0303
Communications

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $9,707.16

Johnson, Bethany A Sheriff - Deputy 0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $13,772.77

Johnson, Scott R Veterans drivers 0068
Commissioner

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $2,830.50

Johnston, Candice P Sheriff - Correction
Officers

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $52,922.40

Jones, Casey P Veterans Officer 0068
Commissioner

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $9,433.51

Jones, Lindsey J Sheriff - Secretary 0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $45,675.84

Jurado, Susy M Sheriff - Correction
Officers

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $15,535.49

Karas, Gail D County Deputy
Coroner

0068
Commissioner

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $4,480.82

Karas, Peter V County Council 0068
Commissioner

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $16,550.00

Kizer, Brandy A Prosecutor - Deputy
Prosecutor

0150 Pretrial/
Pros. Atty

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $106,615.38

Kneller, Calvin G Highway Laborers 0530 Highway
Admin

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $51,596.80

Kowal, Kyle D Highway Laborers 0530 Highway
Admin

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $38,852.17

Kroft, Clark A Sheriff - Deputy 0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $40,279.61

Lawson, Addison L Health Board Member 0198 Health
Board

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $536.00

Lawson, Hannah L Circuit Court -
Secretary

0232 Circuit
Court

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $41,124.54

Lawson, Hughie D Prosecuting -
Investigator

0150 Pretrial/
Pros. Atty

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $57,527.83

Layman, Margo B County Deputy
Coroner

0068
Commissioner

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $4,730.82

Lehman, Brookelynn N Sheriff - Correction
Officers

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $38,312.14

Lehman, Mark L Sheriff - Correction
Officers

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $47,676.25

Lewis, Bryan W County Commissioner 0068
Commissioner

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $31,150.00

Lewis, Cori S County Assessor -
Personal Pro

0008 County
Assessor

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $40,582.03

Lorona, Derek M Sheriff - Correction
Officers

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $53,114.38

Madeford, Joseph D Network
Administrator

0068
Commissioner

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $69,279.87

Madlem, Gary W Area Plan Bldg
Inspector

0036 Area Plan
Comm

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $32,573.08

Malott, Connie J Treasurer - First
Deputy

0003 Treasurer 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $40,703.03

Malott, Megan E Soil& Water Exec Dir/
Grant Emp

0068
Commissioner

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $44,908.50

Markley, Jeff E Probation Court Svcs
Officer

0235 County
Probation

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $42,661.00

Markley, Spencer H CCorrections 0235 County
Probation

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $192.00

Mathis, Shayla M CC Case Manager 0235 County
Probation

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $59,023.00

Mattocks, Denise E Probation Secretary 0235 County
Probation

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $40,429.28

Mauser, Kristina A Recorder Deputy 0004 Recorder 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $38,917.20

Mavrick, Natalie K CC Case Manager 0235 County
Probation

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $58,923.00

McVay, Audree G Sheriff - PT Corr.
Officer

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $24,386.16

Merriman, Kristina R Auditor Deputy 0002 Auditor 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $39,177.45

Midkiff, Kaelyn R Communications -
Dispatcher

0303
Communications

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $20,676.74

Miller, Abbigayle R Sheriff - Deputy 0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $69,388.31

Miller, Cathryn L Superior Court - Baliff 0201 Superior
Court

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $39,820.79

Miller, Laura L Clerk Deputy 0001 Clerk 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $39,006.32

Miller, Nyle W Highway Laborers 0530 Highway
Admin

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $52,833.73

Miller, Randy D Highway Laborers 0530 Highway
Admin

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $54,591.27

Mills, Thomas J Highway Laborers 0530 Highway
Admin

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $52,671.69

Mitchell, Johnathan T Sheriff - Correction
Officers

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $43,023.98

Moolenaar, Amber M Jail - Matron 0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $58,280.02

Moore, Lori A Communications -
Dispatcher

0303
Communications

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $9,354.06

Morgan, Kenneth J Sheriff - Correction
Officers

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $25,751.00

Morrow, Larry J Highway Laborers 0530 Highway
Admin

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $12,845.19

Mow, Rachel D Prosecuting PreTrial/
Admin.

0150 Pretrial/
Pros. Atty

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $41,745.60

Moyer, Pamela S PT Health Nurse 0197 Personal
Services

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $1,219.88

Murphy, Paula J First Deputy Circuit 0001 Clerk 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $43,247.04

Oberg, Megan J Communications -
Dispatcher

0303
Communications

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $53,928.23

Ochoa, Adrian I Sheriff - PT Corr.
Officer

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $12,768.47

Ochoa, Diego A Sheriff - Correction
Officers

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $56,631.85

Olinger, Jeffery A Highway Mechanic 0530 Highway
Admin

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $54,873.62

Opple, Ronald J Highway Laborers 0530 Highway
Admin

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $51,397.54

Ostafin, Denise L Health Nurse 0197 Personal
Services

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $44,786.31

Painton, Eugene L Sheriff - PT Corr.
Officer

0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $20,884.06

Parish, Jared T Sheriff - Deputy 0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $73,344.83

Rainey, Rebecca E Communications -
Dispatcher

0303
Communications

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $55,107.84

Ranstead, Carrie L Health Clerk-
Registrar

0197 Personal
Services

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $41,389.16

Ranstead, Richard A County Commissioner 0068
Commissioner

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $31,150.00

Reason, Benjamin M Sheriff - Deputy 0005 Sheriff 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $17,646.67

Redinger, Heather L Area Plan Office
Admin.

0036 Area Plan
Comm

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $62,423.88

Reese, Rachelle L Superior Court -
Reporter

0201 Superior
Court

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $42,663.36

Rensberger, Chantal C Auditor Deputy 0002 Auditor 125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $41,995.50

Rensberger, Richard J Highway Laborers 0530 Highway
Admin

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $6,847.75

Reyburn, David K Health Board Officer 0197 Personal
Services

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $23,054.00

Risten Loudermilk,
Dawn

Health Food
Specialist

0197 Personal
Services

125 E 9TH St,
Rochester, IN 46975

N $49,140.63
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